Last Minute Shoppers Ride 35.2 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
T Straight Egdrii;;alr;t- Wyoming Mall (2010 Wyoming Blvd NE). Park in the south end of the 0.0
0.1 « Left El)g:thwe)gc;gpﬁ’ é/l\sél,Ngding south by Furr's Cafeteria, and turn left onto 0.1
0.5 Left Turn left onto Moon St NE 0.6
1.1 Right  Turn right onto Comanche Rd NE 1.8
2.5 Left Turn left onto Tramway Blvd NE 4.3
4.1 Left Turn left onto Paseo del Norte / NM-423 W 8.4
0.6 Right  Turn right onto Lowell Dr NE 9.0
0.6 Left Turn left onto Signal Ave NE 9.5
2.0 Right  Turn right onto Ventura St NE 11.5
0.1 Left Turn left onto Alameda Blvd NE 11.6
2.2 Straight Pass under I-25 overpass; be careful of traffic (no shoulder or bike lane) 13.8
0.6 Left Turn left onto Jefferson St NE 14.4
0.9 Right  Turn right onto Tiburon St NE 15.3
0.1 Right  Sharp right onto Paseo Del Norte Frontage Rd 15.4
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0.2 Straight ggr;glr}aﬁea;r:gg.becomes El Pueblo Rd NE. Be careful of two railroad crossings 15.6
1.0 Right  Slight right at Edith Blvd, to transition to the Paseo Del Norte Trail 16.6
2.8 Straight Paseo Del Norte Trail ends; continue onto Alamo Rd NW/Alamo Farm Rd NW 19.4
0.1 Right  Turn right onto Frontage Rd NW 19.5
0.5 Right  Turn right onto Southwestern Polytechnic Institute Rd 20.0
0.0 Generic Egiteo?\blvégz lﬁ\\;’{iminute shopper traffic on Coors, headed to and from 20.1
0.0 Left Turn left onto Coors Blvd NW 20.1
2.2 Right  Turn right onto Montafno Rd NW 22.3
0.1 Left Turn left onto Taylor Ranch Dr 22.4
0.0 Left Turn into the Conoco gas station; rest stop and bathroom break 22.5
0.0 Left After the break, leave the Conoco gas station and return to Montano Rd NW 22.5
0.0 Right  Turn right onto Montano Rd NW 22.5
1.2 - Right ﬂ:‘)gnrggi)gr&tdaﬁvbhe curb cut, to transition to the trail on the south side of 23.7
0.1 — Right  Turn right onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 23.9
2.3 +« Left Turn left onto Indian School Rd NW 26.2
0.6 T Straight At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit onto Menaul Blvd NW 26.8
1.5 — Right  Turn right onto Edith Blvd NE 28.3
0.7 « Left Turn left onto Odelia Rd NE 29.0
0.5 T Straight Continue as road becomes Indian School Rd NE 29.5
3.1« Left Turn left onto Haines Ave NE 32.6
0.1 — Right Turn right onto San Pedro Dr NE (short distance). Alternate is to ride directly 32.7
across San Pedro onto the short trail leading to Zimmerman Ave
0.0 « Left Turn left onto Zimmerman Ave NE 32.7
0.3 « Left Turn left at Dakota St NE, into the park 33.0
0.4 « Left Turn left onto trail, after passing under Louisiana Blvd. Take the pedestrian / 33.4
bike overpass over 1-40 and by the last-minute shopper traffic at Winrock Mall
0.6 « Left Turn left onto Pennsylvania St NE 34.0
0.3 — Right  Turn right onto Indian School Rd NE 34.2
0.7 « Left Turn left onto Luthy Dr NE 34.9
0.2 — Right  Turn right onto Northeastern Blvd NE 35.1
0.0 « Left Turn left into Wyoming Mall 35.1
0.0 « Left Turn left in the Mall parking lot to return to the starting point 35.1
0.1 T Generic End of ride 35.2



